## PUBLIC NOTICE

The Seneca Nation of Indians is currently accepting letters of intent for those interested in serving on the:

## SENECA NATION TRAILS COMMISSION

(This is a non-paid voluntary committee and will meet outside of standard business hours)

## **Purpose:**

The purpose of the Trails Commission is to establish a formal mechanism for coordination and implementation of trail planning and development throughout the Seneca Nation. Trails of all types will be addressed including hiking, biking, ATV, snowmobile and waterway trails.

Coordinated by the Seneca Nation Community Planning and Development Department and Department of Transportation

## **Qualifications:**

Must be a current resident of Allegany or Cattaraugus Territory

If interested, please submit your letter of intent by 4:30 p.m. on April 11, 2025, to:

Seneca Nation Clerk's Office Attention: Lenith Waterman, Clerk 12837 Route 438 Irving, NY 14081 Or email to Lenith.Waterman@sni.org

Posted 03/2025